# AMENDED NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>SPECIAL CALLED</u> meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on 15<sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 2020, at <u>2:30 p.m.</u>, at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

see attached.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2020

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

By:

Jay H. Knight, County Judge

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 10th day of September, 2020, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated the 10th day of September, 2020

ounty Clerk, Liberty County, Texas

Honan

Wy Julias

Received on the 10 of solar of 20 at 4:20 o'clock P. M.

Posted on the 10 Day of 2026 at 4:25 o'clock P.

Lee H. Chambers

County Clark Liberty County, Texas

By County Clark Liberty Deputy



# LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

# Commissioners Court Special Meeting

09/15/2020

2:30 PM

1923 Sam Houston St., Room 203, Liberty, TX 77575

# SPECIAL AGENDA:

1. COUNTY TREASURER KIM HARRIS (CHUCK ROBINSON)

Consider and take action on recommendations from the Liberty County Health Insurance Committee for 2021 employee and retiree health, vision, dental, life, and voluntary insurance coverage and related employee and employer contributions to the plan.

# 2. COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

Consider and approve contract for inmate medical services with Southern Health Partners, Inc. for a term of one year beginning Oct. 1, 2020

#### 3. COUNTY CLERK LEE CHAMBERS

Consider and renew the current fee structure for FY 2021 for the fees charged by the County Clerk set by the Liberty County Commissioners Court,including the Records Archive Fee created during FY 2020 and previously approved by this court.

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION:**

#### INTERNET ACCESS NOTICE:

1. PUBLIC NOTICE

THE LIBERTY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT IS ACCESSIBLE BY THE PUBLIC ON THE FOLLOWING INTERNET LINK: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6q\_-aLwxVg">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6q\_-aLwxVg</a>